BUSINESS, CONSUMER SERVICES AND HOUSING AGENCY • GAVIN NEWSOM, GOVERNOR

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS • PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT BOARD

2005 Evergreen Street, Suite 2250, Sacramento, CA 95815

P (916) 561-8780 | F (916) 263-2671 | paboard@dca.ca.gov | www.pab.ca.gov

LICENSE ACTIONS

April 2023

NOTIFICATION OF ACTIONS RELATING TO THE LICENSE OR PRACTICE OF PHYSICIAN ASSISTANTS:

Effective April 21, 2023, at 5:00 p.m., the license of HARTMAN, MATTHEW STEVEN, P.A. (PA 56898) with an address of record in Danville, CA, was placed on three years' probation with terms and conditions. <u>View Document</u> | <u>View Profile</u>

Effective April 3, 2023, at 5:00 p.m., the license of MALLAS, CHEYANNE (PA 19450) with an address of record in Los Angeles, CA, was Surrendered. View Document | View Profile

Effective April 3, 2023, at 5:00 p.m., the license of SHEFAYEE, SONIA, P.A. (PA 17868) with an address of record in Alameda, CA, was placed on three years' probation with terms and conditions. <u>View Document | View Profile</u>

NOTIFICATION OF ACCUSATIONS / PETITIONS TO REVOKE PROBATION / AMENDED ACCUSATIONS FILED:

On April 27, 2023, a Accusation was filed against the license of KAVIANI, ASHKHAN NICHOLAS, P.A. (PA 51300) with an address of record in La Crescenta, CA. <u>View Document</u> | <u>View Profile</u>

On April 4, 2023, an First Amended Petition to Revoke Probation was filed against the license of STONE, HEATHER LENORE, P.A. (PA 18207) with an address of record in Magalia, CA. <u>View Document</u> | <u>View Profile</u>

On April 27, 2023, an Accusation was filed against the license of THURMAN, ERIN E., P.A. (PA 19341) with an address of record in Paso Robles, CA. <u>View Document</u> | <u>View Profile</u>

Disclaimer:

The Physician Assistant Board provides information regarding administrative disciplinary actions for immediate access and the convenience of interested persons. While the Physician Assistant Board believes, the information to be reliable, human or mechanical error remains a possibility, as does delay in the posting or updating of information. Therefore, the Physician Assistant Board makes no guarantee as to the accuracy, completeness, timeliness, currency, or correct sequencing of the information. The Physician Assistant Board shall not be responsible for any errors or omissions, or for the use or results obtained from the use of this information.